

VENDOR

P.O. Box 685

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Danhill Construction Company

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

Request for Quotation

DNR80053

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PROCUREMENT OFFICE CAPITOL COMPLEX BUILDING 3, ROOM 630 CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-3397

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 10/25/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 11/09/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** ADDENDUM #01 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO CLARIFY THE CONTRACTOR HAS 90 DAYS TO COMPLETE THE CONTRACT; AND TO ADD THE REQUIRED BID BOND FORM. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE "ATTACHED" COMPLETED BID BOND FORM AUTOMATICALLY DISQUALIFIES A BIDDER FROM BEING AWARDED THE CONTRACT. NO OTHER BID BOND WILL BE ACCPETED. ATTACHMENTS: BID BOND FORM & INSTRUCTIONS PRE-BID MEETING SUMMARY ********** ** END OF ADDENDUM #01 *** ********* Bid with Excel Homes of Ghent, W.Va. 76,000.00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

- 0648251

Panther State Forest Superintendents Residence RFQ DNR 80053 Pre-Bid Meeting Summary

Date of Meeting: October 24, 2006

- 1 A pre-bid meeting was held as scheduled for the above referenced project. Meeting began promptly at 1:00 PM.
- 2 Attendees signed a sheet indicating there attendance, a copy is attached.
- 3 The pre-bid meetings check list was used and a copy is attached.
- 4 A copy of the specified floor plan was given to Dan Hill of Dan Hill Construction.
- Questions arose concerning the location of the site in relation to the Flood Levels. It is my understanding that the location is not within the 100 year flood plane as designated by Panel 0130D of the McDowell County Flood Insurance Rate Map. Therefore flood proofing of the residence other than measures indicated in the plan are not necessary. Should the McDowell County Redevelopment Authority require additional measures such as flood doors on the foundation wall, raising of the foundation wall above 7 courses above the footer, or other measures not indicated in the project manual, a change of conditions will exist.
- 6 A site visit was held after the meeting in the Superintendents Office and each contractor had an opportunity to view the site and ask questions.
- 7 It was agreed that if the DOH would not grant a permit for the driveway, the plan can be reversed to provide additional sight distance at the driveway. The contractor will be responsible for obtaining the driveway permit if one is necessary.
- 8 The DNR will make application for temporary electrical service on a properly installed temporary electrical service pole to be installed by the contractor.

Bradley S. Leslie, PE

CC: Steve DeBarr
Bob Beanblossom
Beverly Carte
John Abbot
Sam Cowell

Agency	NR
REQ.P.O#	DNR80053

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	. Danhill Construction Company
of <u>Gauley Bridge</u> , <u>West Virginia</u>	, as Principal, and <u>Colonial Surety Co.</u>
of Montvale , New Jersey , a corporation	
NJ with its principal office in the City of Montvale	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
NJ with its principal office in the City of Montvale of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Ten Thousand on	Hundred (\$_10_100_00) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princi	ipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m	nade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Construction Services for the Superinter	ndents Residence at Panther
State Forest, Panther, WV	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	أمرطوم فلم المسموس والرئيل والمارين المساور المارين المساور المارين المساور المارين ال
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a chereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
correspond created by the acceptance of said hid, then this obligation shall be	nuli and void, otherwise this obligation shall ferhall) in ruli
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the pensi amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees tha way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Oblige	t the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
way impaired of affected by any extension of the time wash which the day waive notice of any such extension.	
	-i. bendered and seek of them as are corporations
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set th	
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents	to be signed by their proper officers, ans
<u>09</u> day of <u>November</u> , 20 <u>06</u> .	
	Robert D. Hill Danhill Construction Co
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	De Robert D Hall
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Colonial Surety Co
Onety Corporate Coar	(Name of Surety)
	anthony O Comach-
	Anthony J. Cimasko
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



AND NOW, this __9th__ day of ___November___, in the calendar year of __2006__, before me, a duly appointed and commissioned notary public, came the identified subscriber to the within instrument or instruments, and/or the demonstrated attorney-in-fact for said signatory and subscriber on said instrument or instruments, Anthony J. Cimasko, attorney-in-fact and Vice President of Colonial Surety Company, an insurance company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and which is authorized to conduct business in this State, and that as such being authorized to do so, acknowledged that the within instrument or instruments were executed as the authorized act of his disclosed principal for the purposes therein contained, and declared to be a person executing said instrument or instruments as attorney-in-fact and with full capacity and competency, at the request of and on behalf of Colonial Surety Company had authorized the execution by the aforesaid attorney-in-fact of said instrument or instruments with the intent to be legally bound as required by common and statutory law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of West Vinginia My Commission Expires on March 28, 2015

Notary Public in and for the

County of Fayilto
State of West Virginia

Justica Van Metu NOTARY PUBLIC



Colonial Surety Company

Administrative Office 50 Chestnut Ridge Road Montvale, NJ 07645

CONSENT OF SURETY

Div. of Natural Resources		
Capitol Complex, Bldg. 3, Root	m 630	
Charleston	, WV	25305

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{RE}}$: Construction Services for the Superintendent's Residence at Panther State Forest.

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and duly qualified to transact business in the State of WV hereby agrees that **Danhill Construction Company**,

Glen Ferris , WV

has submitted a proposal on the captioned project. We hereby agree that in the event an award is made to

Danhill Construction Company

Glen Ferris WV

that we will provide the required performance, payment and/or maintenance bonds.

Signed and sealed this 9th day of November 2006.

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

sv: Untrony J. Cimake

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by These Presents. That COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an administrative office in Montvale, Bergen County, NJ does by these presents make, constitute and appoint Anthony J. Cimasko of Montvale and the State of New Jersey its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver. Any and All Bonds and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day of July, 1950. "Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions: "Section I. Attorney-in-Fact. Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary." President "In Witness Whereof, Colonial Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its _ and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed the 8th September day of COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY Company Surety State of New Jersey Incorporated Wayne Nunziata, President County of Bergen 1930 ennsylvan September in the year 2006, before me __day of _ 8th , a notary public, personally appeared Theresa Simmons , personally known to me to be the person who Wayne Nunziata executed the within instrument as President , on behalf of the corporation therein named and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it. desa Simmon THERESA SIMMONS Notary A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 2, 2010 Public Theresa Simmons Notary Public I, the undersigned Secretary of Colonial Surety Company, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in force and effect. And I do hereby further certify that the Certification of this Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 30th of January 1968, and that said resolution has not been amended or repealed: RESOLVED, that the signature of the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of this Corporation, and the seal of Corporation, may be affixed or printed by facsimile to any certificate to a Power of Attorney of this Corporation, and that such printed facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding upon this Corporation." 9th day of GIVEN under my hand and the seal of said Company, at Montvale, New Jersey this ____, 20_06_ November For verification of the authenticity of this Power of Attorney you may call (201) 573-8788 and ask for the Power of Attorney clerk. Please refer to the above named individual(s) and details of the bend to which the power is attached.

Frederick S. Gallo, Secretary

Form S-100-101 (Rev 9/06) Web

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania
- Inc 1930 -

FINANCIAL STATEMENT—DECEMBER 31, 2005

ASSETS

LIABILITIES & SURPLUS

*Stocks and Bonds\$	12,255,229	Reserve for Unearned Premiums
Cash in Office & Banks	1,082,697	Claim Reserves
Accrued Interest & Dividends	147,974	Other Liabilities
Premiums & Agents Balances Receivable	1,308,990	Collateral Held 612,796
Other Assets	1,306,921	Capital Stock
		Surplus 4,707,937
Total Admitted Assets	16,101,811	Total Liabilities & Surplus16,101,811

^{*}Bonds and stocks are valued on basis approved by National Association of Insurance Commissioners.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF BERGEN

SS.:

I, Wayne Nunziata, President of COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Financial Statement of said Company, as of December 31, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this statement at Montvale, New Jersey, this 15th day of February, 2006.

Surety Combined incorporated 1930 *

Julia E. Saunders A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires August 5, 2010 Vayne Nunziata

President

Julia E. Saunders

Notary Public

FROM:

FAX NO. :

Contact: Dan Hill

Address: P.o. Box 685

Jan. 27 2005 11:37AM P2 Reference Number: ac-1-00

Preliminary Price Estimate

Excel Homes - Ghent 527 Odd Road, P.O. Box 507

Ghent, WV 25843-0507

Price Book: Ghent Classic - 2006

Base Model: CRESTWOOD 2

Style: Foundation: Crawispace

Ranch

Customer:

Site Address:

WV

Builder: Danhill Const. Co

Phone: (304) 632-1600

Fax: (304) 632-1501

County: McDowell County

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

Reference Num: dc-1-06

Last Changed: 11/07/2006 9:41 am

Changed By: George Wood

Version:

Sales Representative: George Wood Telephone# 866-876-3788

This preliminary price is an estimate only, based on approximate dimensions and specifications. It is provided for budgetary purposes only.

Base Price: Options:

\$48,035.00 \$1,708.98

Base & Option Sub-Total: \$49,743.98

Use Tax; Sales Tax;	(60% of 6%) (6%)	\$1,880.78 \$0.00
Freight Char	ec;	\$2,500.00
Fuel Surchar		\$0.00
	(6% of 0%)	\$0,00
Tolls, Escore		\$0.00
Eng., Labels.	3rd Party Pees:	\$0.00
Other Adjus		\$2,500.00
Set Peer		\$1,000.00

Order Total:	\$57.624.76

\$0.00 Deposit

Total Due on Delivery: \$57,624,76

Order Notes -

Jan. 27 2005 11:37AM P3 Kejerence Number. Hurz-vo

Preliminary Price Estimate	Ī	"	eli	mi	nar	y i	Pric	e E	sun	nuse	,
									بندروبسي	برجيت	_

Module Details Mod ModType A STANDARD B STANDARD	<u>Len Wid</u> 1 48'-0" 13'-9" 48'-0" 13'-9"	Hgt Flr 8' 1 8' 1	<u>Joist</u> 2x10 2x10	<u>O.C.</u> 16" 16"	ComWall 48'-0" 48'-0"	1st Roof: 1st Roof:	Roof Std T Std T		Pitch 5 5	Lon 48'-0" 48'-0"	<u>Wid</u> 13'-4 13'-4	3" 24"
Module Shell Items All Miscellaneous Module Charges \$ 12,469.50												
Floor Framing Sub-Ploor Insulation	2X10 - 13'9" - 16" 3/4" OSB Install R-19 Floor I					96 1,320 1,344		\$31.20 pe \$1.20 pe \$0.44 pc	SQFT	- House	\$ \$ t \$	2,995,20 1,584,00 591,36
Exterior Walls Framing Sheathing - Wall Siding	2x4 - 16" OC w/ R- 7/16" OSB American Decam	-13 Insulatio INS+	n all	Cedan	on Sit	151 151 151	@ @ @	\$15.60 pc \$7.05 pe \$8.70 pe	r LF-E	xt Wall	\$ \$ \$\$	2,355,60 1,064,55 1,313,70
Roof/Ceilings Insulation - Ceiling	R-30					1,320	@	\$0.94 pe	r SQFT Modul		\$	1,240.80
Roof Construction	5/12 Std Truss 13/9)" Wide 24 ir	ı. OC				@	\$35.40 pe	r LF - R Sectio	loof n	\$	3,398.40
Sheathing - Roof Shingles Overhangs - Eave Overhangs - Gable End	1/2" OSB Tamko Heritage 30 10" 1 1/2"	YR Arch				1,430 1,430 112 4	(()	\$0.68 pe \$0.78 pe \$0.00 pe \$0.00 pe	r SQFT r BA	- Roof	\$ \$ \$	972,40 1,115.40 0.00 0.00
Interior Walls Framing	2x4 24" OC					l	0	\$0.00			\$	0,00
Mate Walls Framing Cased Openings Cased Openings Cased Openings	Std Mate (Spees pe Cased Mate Openin Cased Mate Openin Cased Mate Openin	ng up to 4' ng from 4'+ t	o 6'			48 1 1	6666	\$35.40 pc \$130 pc \$110 pc \$156 pc	r EA r EA	fate Wal	1 \$	1,699.20 130.00 110.00 136.00
Exterior Trim Soffit/Fascia	White Vented					1	(0)	\$0.00			\$	0.00
Exterior Doors Entry - Therma Tru Smooth Star	Smooth Star (\$206)) Clear Insul	ited		Rear Do	oor]	(Q)	\$425 pe	r EA		\$	425,00
Entry - Therma Tru Smooth Star) 6-Pencl			Front De	por 1	@	\$385 pe	FA		\$	385.00
Misc - Miscellaneous Windows	Exterior Locksets					1	@	\$0.00			\$	0,00
24210 (#1) - SH 24210 (#1) - SH Temp 3046 (#3) - SH	MW Cls Vin, SH, 7 MW Cls Vin, Temp MW Cls Vin, SH, 7	o, SH, TVBS	H 242	IOM LE		1	@	\$219 per \$271 per \$276 per	EA		\$ \$	219.00 271.00 2,484.00
Interior Trim Casing Base Molding Crown	Std Casing 2 1/4" Std Base 3 1/2" 4 5/8" Std Prefinish	ned Crown M	olding			1 1 96	@ @ @	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.95 pc	LF-M	lodule	\$ \$ \$	0.00 0.00 955,20
Interior Doors Passage Bipass 4/0 - 6/0 Locksets	6-Panel HC White 7 6-Panel HC White 7 Interior Locksets	Textured Ma Textured Ma	sonite sonite	Passage 1 Bipass 4/	//6 - 3/0 0 - 6/0		@ @ @	\$172 pcr \$208 per \$0.00			\$ \$ \$	1,548.00 1,040.00 0.00
Floor Cevering Carpet Carpet Carpet Carpet Carpet Vinyl	25 oz Parliment Car 25 oz Parliment Car 25 oz Parliment Car 25 oz Parliment Car 25 oz Parliment Car Vinyl Flooring	pet pet pet			Bedroom Bedroom Bedroom Dining Roo Hall Ist Floo Bailtroom	2 1 3 1 m 1 or 1	000000	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00			2 * 5 * 5 *	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Vinyl	Vinyl Flooring				Bathroom	1 -	<u>@</u>	\$0.00			л \$	0.00 0.00

Jan. 27 2005 11:37AM P4

PRUIT .	FMA NU.			J	all Sic	3 . 3	APP 1 4 W	*****	F 4	* * * * *
Preliminary Price Es	imate				***	-				
Floor Covering		17	1	(0)	\$0,00			5	\$	0.00
CEanual	Vinyl Flooring	Foyer		@	\$8.00 r	ucr S	SOFT - Y	Product S	\$	1,560.00
Laminate	Kahrs 5/8" Hardwood Flooring Cat 1	Kitchen	289		\$8.00 r	ser f	SOFT - I	Product S		2,312.00
Laminate	Kahrs 5/8" Hardwood Flooring Cat 1	Living Room	207	(63	spriov (***************************************	<u> </u>	
Cabinets					Ø 14 4	1	7 177	,	\$	1,311.00
Base PLF - Morillat	Base - Pemberton II	Kitchen	11.50	(0)	\$114 r	er i	Ur.	•	17	1 5 2 3 3 15 55
Essentials				, m,	ana su .	1	ı r		\$	996.88
Wall 30" PLF - Merillat	Wall 30" - Pemborton II	Kitchen	13.75	(0)	\$72.50 j	OCT	۱۰۱۰	•	ųP	yy(),iii
Essentials				(m)	\$0.00				\$	0.00
Molding - Merillat	Crown Molding to Match Cabs	Kitchen		@	30,00				Ψ	
Counter/Bar Tops									4.	
Self Edge Countertop	Self-Edge Countertop Incl in Base Cab Price	Kitchen	1	(À)	\$0.00				\$	0,0
Kitchen Sinks	8" Deep Dbl Bowl Stainless Steel Sink	Kitchen	1	(a)	\$265	ner	EΛ		\$	265.00
Stainless Steel	A Deep Dist (sow) Stantiess deep title		·						00-1-1-1	
Appliances		•		GA.	ቀለ ለለ		¥2. A		\$	0.00
Hookups	Gas Range Hookup	Kitchen	I	@	\$0.00				\$	140.0
Range Hoods	30" Vonted White Range Hood	Kitchen	1	@	\$140	per	DA		٠,٥	140,0
Mechanical - Plumbing										
Plumbing Type /	Pex Plumbing Std	Λ	1	(4)	\$0.00				\$	0.0
Hot Water Heater	50 Gallon Hot Water Fleater Incl Pan Installed	Gas.	1	(a)	\$405	per	EΛ		\$	405,0
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			***************************************	**********	
Mechanical - HVAC	Electric Baseboard Heat Gas HVAC+ A	lin Cau.	1	(Ā)	\$0.00				\$	0.0
EBB	Presente sussementa trent	777 (())			7.7.7					
<u> Floctrical</u>				/ED	Bar **		ED 4		æ	4 14 16
Exterior	Door Chimes		1	@	\$46.30				\$	46,3
Exterior	Ext GFCI Receptacle		2	@	\$65.00			•	\$	130.0
Interior	Phone Jack	Per Plan]	(A)	\$32.50				\$	32.5
Interior	True 40 Space Panel Box		1	(a)	\$0.00				\$	0.0
Interior	TV Jack (RG6U)	Per Plan]	@	\$38.00				*	38.0
Exterior Lights	P5607-xx Std Exterior Wall Hung Light		2	(a)	\$51.50	per	EA		\$	103.0
Interior Lights	Interior Light Fixtures			@	\$0.00				\$	0.0
Interior Lights	Recessed Light		7	@	\$66,00	per	BA		\$	462.0
Bathroom 1										
Bath Fixtures - Toilets	Std Blongated Toilet	Bathroom 1	1	@	\$167	per	EA		\$	167.0
Bath Fixtures - Aker Std	Aker GB-60 Tub/Shower, Std Colors	Bathroom I	1	@	\$676				\$	676.0
Tubs/Garden Tubs	•					•				
Bath Cabs - Morillat	VBTD42 - Pemberton II	Bathroom 1	1	@	\$250	per	BA		\$	250.0
Essentials - Vanity Base Top	· ·									
Drawer (VBTD) 42										
Vanity Tops - 43	Marble Top Swirl/Solid 43" Center Bowl w/ Faucet		1	(ii)	\$276				\$	276.0
Bath Other - Electrical	Bath Electrical Package	Bathroom I	1	(0)	\$296	per	EA		\$	296.0
Package	A. I. I	_								
Bath Other - Med Cab	Light Bar for Std Med Cab, P3288-xx	Bathroom l	1		\$84.00				\$	84.0
Bath Other - Med Cab	Std. Mcd Cab, Recessed Bev Edge	Bathroom 1	1	Ø,	\$49.00	por	EA	-	\$	49.0
Bathroom 2									i wanda	
Bath Fixtures - Toilets	Std Elongated Toilet	Bathroom 2	}	@	\$167	Der	EΛ		\$	167.0
Bath Fixtures - Aker Std	Aker CB-60 Tub/Shower, Std Colors	Bathroom 2	i	0	\$676				\$	676.0
Tubs/Gardon Tubs			•		*****	***			*	2174.0
Bath Cabs - Merillet	VB24 - Pemberton II	Bathroom 2	1	@	\$125	por	EA		\$	125,0
Essentials - Vanity Bowl		_							4.	
(VB) 24										
Vanity Tops - 25	Marble Top Swirl/Solid 25" Center Bowl w/ Faucet	Bathroom 2	1	(P)	\$224	per	EΑ		\$	224.0
Bath Other - Electrical	Bath Electrical Package	Bathroom 2		(0)	\$296				\$	296.0
Package	11 1					•			*	
Bath Other - Med Cab	Light Bar for Std Med Cah, P3288-xx	Bathroom 2	I	(a)	\$84.00	bor	EA		\$	84.0
Both Other - Med Cab	Std. Mcd Cab, Recessed Bev Edge	Bathroom 2		(a)	\$49.00				\$	49.0
Fees, Lahels, etc.										7.710
	Material Surcharge Oct-2006		96	(ii)	ቀለ ለለ -		I P2 4 12		m	
	4.		20	(4)	.PU.UU]		LF - All		\$	0.0
						,	1 /			
							Modules			-
Adjustments Charge	Sot Fee			***************************************			Modules)		**************************************

FROM:

FAX NO. :

Jan. 27 2005 11:38AM PS

Preliminary Price Estimate

Charge 2006 Price Adjustment \$2,500.00

Freight Charge McDowell County, up to 13'9" Wide \$0,000

Freight Charge Fuel Surcharge



Request for Quotation

DNR80053

PA	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: BUYER 32 304-558-0492

MODZEA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRIN	iep 🦠) JER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS		
10/10/								,		
BID OPENING DATE:	11/09/	alto a company of the	lacas assessment		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM			
LINE	QUA	ÜΠΥ	ŲOP	CAT: NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT		
				REQU	EST FOR Q	UDTATIO	N			
							BIDS FOR THE			
							VIDE INSTAL- R THE SUPER-			
					AT PANTHE					
	11116110	L. 16.1 47	KESID	-140-	PK 5 1 PK 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A SIMIL	TOKEST.			
	MANDAT	ORY ON	-SITE	PRE-	BID: OCTO	BER 24,	2006; 1:00 PM			
	FAILUR	E TO	ATTEN	D THE	PRE-BID	MEETING	WILL AUTO-			
1	i .		SQUAL	IFY A	BIDDER F	ROM REC	EIVING AN			
	AWARD.	- '								
	ATTACH	MENTC.								
	M 1 1 M G 16	11611131	1.	SPEC	IFICATION	IS				
				3 1	DAVIT					
							•			
0001		į	LS		968-20			1/		
0001		1			200 20		c	176,000.00		
	SUPERI	NTENDE	NT'S	RESID	ENCE CONS	TRUCTIO	N/INSTALLTN.			
4		;		/			. , ,			
				<i>R.</i> ;/	with	Exce	1 Homes t, W. La			
**************************************	EXHIBI	Т 5	L	2101	Will.	CLO	+ Mila	4		
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	. ти	IS CONTRA	CT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	**************************************		
							ICE TO PROCEED			
ì	IS REC						ED, THE FULLY			
1		1	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO			
	PROCEE	D.								
	CANOTE				COTOD OF	DUDONAC	T410 EPOPEIPO			
	CANCEL		T IH	nie v	ECTUR OF National T	MMEDIAT	ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN			
							OR WORKMANSHIP			
	SUPPLI						DO NOT CONFORM			
SIGNATURE //			n //	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	*****	4 - 4 - 5 - 4 - 5 - 4 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -			
18	afecto	U. Hil				2	04-632-1600 DATE	11/08/06		
TITLE Presid	co+	FE	N 55-	0648	251		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
	EN RESPO	ONDING T				ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'		

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFF)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for HEONUMBER Quotation

DNR80053

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF BUYER 32 304-558-0492

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRIN			TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP	VIA		J. J. F	0.8		FREIGHT TERMS	
10/10/				-			•							
BID OPENING DATE	1	11/	09/	2006	12 172 183 183 1	Executive Control	Calment of the	BII) (OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	************
LINE	i qı	YTITMAL		UOP	CAT		ITEM NU	MBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT	100.48 103.48
<u> </u>	<u> 87799938</u>		20000000	388000000000000000000000000000000000000		34460446655					<u> </u>			
	L. L. Mar Mark E.	ագրցը բա	000	OTE 7 O	***		*****							
	HERE		SPE	CTLIC	AILUN	S UF	IHE	RID AL	UD	CONTRAC	: T			
]	neke	TM.								•				
	MACE	DATE	e.	TUE C	ONITOA	CTOD	00.0	·UDCON1	rn.	ACTOR SH		* **		
T-1	TUE L	ITOUE	D U	E TUE	UNIKA OIVIKA	DED	OK S Imton	NUBLUN!	I K	ACTOR SP ABOR MIN	IALL P	AY Hann		
	RATES	SAS	FST	ARITE	HED E	UB W	MK I ME	INI OF	LM	TY, PURS	HUMIT HENDE	WAGE	·	
										(PREVAIL				
}				PPLY					'	CLKEAMIF	- T M G			1
								,,,					,	
-	ARBIT	RATI	ON:	ANY	REFE	RENCE	ES MA	DF TO	Δ	RBITRATI	าน กะ			
	INTER	REST	FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE	CEXCE	PT FOR	2	ANY INTE	REST			
	REQUI	RED	BY	STATE	LAW	CON.	TAINE	D IN 1	H	IS CONTR	PACT			
	OR IN	ANY	AM	ERICA	N INS	TITU	TE OF	ARCH	TE	ECTS DOC	UMENT	S		
VIDE STATE OF THE	PERTA	ININ	G T	O THI	S CON	TRAC	TARE	HEREE	3 7	DELETER).	•		1
											•			
	WORKE	RS'	COM	PENSA	TION:	VEI	NDOR	IS REG	เปร	IRED TO	PROVI	DE		1
	A CER	TIFI	CAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS	COM	PENSAT	rık	ON IF SU	CCESS	FUL:		
			1	ļ					.					
	ALL 0	F TH	EI	TEMS	CHECK	ED BE	ELOW	WILL E	3E	A REQUI	REMEN	Т		1
	OF TH	IS C	TNO	RACT:	1									
				***************************************	l									
	(XX)	INSU	RAN	CE:	SUCCE	SSFUL	_ VEN	DOR SH	IAL	L FURNI	SH PR	OOF		1
	OF CO	MMER	CIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIAB	LLITY	INSUR	(A)	NCE PRIO	R TO			ĺ
	ISSUA	NCE	OF I	CONTR	ACT.	UNLE	ESS O	THERWI	SE	SPECIF	IED II	N		4
								TRUONA	ר כ	OF INSUR	ANCE			
	COVER	AGE	REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,0	000.		l					1
	()	ROIL	DER	S RIS	INS	URANC	CE:	SUCCES	SF	UL VEND	OR SH	ALL		
	PURNI	SH P	KUU	FOF	BUILD	ERS	RISK	- ALL	RI	SK INSU	RANCE	IN		
	AN AM	UUNI	EW	JAL I	n fno	% OF	THE	AMDUNT	C	OF THE C	ONTRA	CT.		
	, vv v	POND	۵. ا		DEDO			OF T11						
	TUE D	מעוטט.	AVA	LIVE	TERU	IVI CTAT	. 3%) re ~=	OF THE	ַן,	TOTAL AM	UUNT (JF		1
										RGINIA,				
	BIDDE	I I E D	WI	ALCA	-u pri	J AS	A Bi	D BOND		THE SU BOND A	LUESSI	UL		
	WVICD	R SM	RONI	AL90	TONY.	138 <i>f</i> 1881	· FEK	FUKMAN		THE CO	NU LAI	OR/		
	3173 L L. K	252 lu	U 5 Y	JOR	T U U /6	ur l	ac A	MOONI	u	ing CU	NIKAU	•		l
i Çiri wastı şirmindir.		riini Per	W. 1990		SEE REV	ERSE SIL	E FOR T	ERMS AND C	ON	DITIONS		4922)388		**
SIGNATURE	Only of	LD	12	111	***************************************			TELEPHONE ?	بمنابل بنما	11-1-20	1/ NX	DATE	100/11	
TITLE O	over	<u> </u>	/ FEI		A	· · · ·	. · · ·		26	17-60J	1600		108/06	
TISOLO	nt_		-	55-	0le4	X De	51			ŧ			TO BE NOTED ABOVE	1
WHI	EN RES	POND	NG T	O RFQ.	INSERT	NAME	E AND	ADDRESS	SIN	SPACE A	BOVELA	BFIF	D 'VENDOR'	



Request for Quotation

DNR80053

PA	GE 🔆 🔆
	3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

modzi

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SAI	E :	8	HIP VIA		FOB,		FREIGHTTE	ims .
10/10/							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	*****
BID OPENING DATE:		11/09/	2006			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:3	SOPM	·····
LINE	au/	WITTY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	NUMBER	\$ (3) \$1 \$1 (\$\delta \cdot \delta \de	INT PRICE		AMOUN	T
<u> </u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		200000				<u> </u>				
	BONDO	MAY DE	BBBV	***	W 0 F MW 0 2 MW						
	POND2	MAY BE	PRUV	INFN	IN THE	FORM OF ,	ACERTI	FIED CHE	CK,		
	GUI AEI	JUADLE	LEIIE TV ro	K UP Mdanv	VIITHUD	UND ÖÖ IZED TO	FUKNISI	HED BY A			
	STATE	OF WES	T VIR	GTNTA	. A 1 F	TTER OF	CDEDIT O	MESS IN Surmate	n		
	IN LIE	U OF A	PERF	DRMAN	CE AND	LABOR &	MATERIA	ROND M.	TII		
	ONLY I	BE ALLO	WED F	DR PR	OJECTS	UNDER \$1	00.000.	PERSON			
	OR BUS	SINESS	CHECK	S ARE	NOT AC	CECPTABL	E IN LI	EU OF THI			
						, OR LAB					
	BOND.										
	00455	TAINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO	(2) YEAR	RMAINT	ENANCE BO	DND		
		CCESSF			YSTEM W	ILL BE A	REQUIR	EMENT OF			
	INE SC	JULESSE	OL VE	MUUK.					. .		
	REV. 1	1/00									
			1						l		
	EXHIB1	T 7									
			MUNIM	, GLA	SS & ST	EEL IN PI	BLIC WO	ORKS			
	PROJEC	TS									
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,										
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGI	NIA CODE	5-19-1	ET.,			
	SEU.,	EVERY	CUNIK	ALI F	OR CONS	TRUCTION	RECONS	STRUCTION	۱, ۱		
	PHRITC	, MUBKC	MPC VELAT	DE TU	TRUVEME E coet	NT OR MA: Is more	INIENANI	SE OF	.		
	TN THE	CASE	DE ST	FEI N	L COST	ERE THE (TO TOO	OTEEL TO	,		
	MORE T	HAN \$5	0.000	OR W	HERE MO	RE THAN	031 0	SIEEF 19	?		
	STEEL	ARE RE	DUIRE	D. TH	E STATE	WILL AC	EPT ON	Y ALUMTA	HILL		
	GLASS,	OR ST	EL P	RODUC	TS PROD	UCED IN	THE UNIT	ED STATE	S		
	IN ADD	ITION,	ITEM	S OF	MACHINE	RY OR EQU	JIPMENT.	PURCHASE	ם		
	FOR US	E AT T	IE SI	TE OF	PUBLIC	WORKS SI	HALL BE	MADE OF			
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MUNIN	, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL, UNI	ESS THE	COST OF	:		
ſ	THE PR	CDUCT [IS LE	SS TH	AN \$50,	000 OR LE	SS THAN	1 10.000			
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN P	UBLIC WOR	KS PROJ	ECTS.			1
			-								İ
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	RITERMS AND CO	NDITIONS :::		- TV (85 833)		
SIGNATURE	1	F 1) 1	LM			TELEPHONE O	NILL 20	-1/05	TE / /	2/1/	
TITLE	10 pers		N	A 2 / ·		<u>ك ا</u>	04-632	1600		3/06	
TITLE Presider	<u>nt </u>		05-	0648			Al	DDRESS CHAN			OVE
WHE	EN RESP	ONDING T	ORFQ.	INSERT	NAME AN	D ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LABI	=1 ED '\	/FNDOR'	



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR80053

PAGESSIS 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Cod

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

10/10/20			WS-UF-SAL		X	HIP:VIA			F.O		883 SE	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	11/09/2006					BID	OPENI	NG	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	OUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEN	NUMBE	มาซึ่งแลกลำ (จึงประสา		\$0\$468	PRICE	Yes A	AMOUNT
233.332777 233.23 233 233	0.0000.000.0000		2020,233,333,33			8 000 000 000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000				
F	DREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM.	GLASS	OR S	TEFI	PRODI	ורדפ	MAV	RE	
A	CCEPT	ED ONL	Y IF	THE C	OST OF	DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS	IS F	מאטס:	
T(D BE	UNREAS	ONABL	E. S	UCH COS	T IS	UNRE	ASONA	BLE	IF I	TIS	
		MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE B	BID P	RICE	FOR F	ORE	IGN M	IADE	
1 7	RODUC	TS. I	F THE	DOME	STIC AL	.UMIN	UM, G	LASS	OR :	STEEL		
	ADDUC ADDUC	18 10 I	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR PR	CODUC	ED IN	A "S	UBS	TANTI	AL	
					S DEFIN OREIGN							
01	VI Y I	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE	- KUD 30%	OCIS M	NAT D	TCU	CD TH	ED	
					MADE P			OKL II	. T @111	WIX TIM	'	
					***************************************	*****						
IF	F, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A C	ONTR	ACT U	NDER	THE	ABOV	E	•
PF	ROVIS	IONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFI	CER	OF TH	E SPE	NDI	NG UN	IT	
DE	ETERM	INES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS	A BI	D FOR	LIKE	FO	REIGN		
AL T	TON TH	UM, GL	ASS U	R STE	EL THAT	IS	REASO	NABLE	ANI	D LOM	ER	
ne	TAN II	MAV D	EUNEC EDI B	ואד דע ואד ד	MESTIC WRITIN	PKUD A	UCIS,	IME	SPE	ADING	i	,
RF	FUICT	TON TN	THE	NWES	T BID F	IDP S	KEEV UCH D	ALUAT Omect	TON	ANU	сте	
					ATE IN						CIS	
sı	JPPLY:	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, G	LASS	ORS	TEEL.	.,	71116		
			ļ									
RE	EV. 3.	/88	İ				1					
				1								
	/11 T Y3 T *			İ							İ	
EA	(HIBI	' 7									1	
NO	TICE	FOR T	SSUAN	CF &	ACKNOWL	FNCE	MENT	ወ፫ <u>ሮ</u> ወ	MOTE		nu l	
		TADDE		-		1 2.7 W L	*******	ui co	14311	(00:1	UN	
				***************************************							l	
TH	IE AR	CHITEC	L/ENG	INEER	AND/DR	AGE	NCY S	HALL	BE F	REQUI	RED	
TO) ABII	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW:	ING SCH	EDUL	E IN	ISSUI	NG			
. C0	INSTRU	JCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA	FOR	STATE	AGEN	CIES	3 2		
	. T.	TE VBC		r /ENG	TAICES A	11A = 1	nn-	6 D E -	 -	, the the second of	m,,,,,	
V V	ול לו 11 אות	TOT DE	TIEC	DADT	INEER S IES THA	T UA	YE DD	AKE T	HE #	ADDEN.	DUM	
AN	ID SPE	ECIFICA	TION	FOR	THE PR	OJEC OJEC		HE AD			৬১	
				.						/WIT		
SIGNATURE		<i>,</i>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	PATERN	S AND CON	DITIONS				
	Robe	est &)./frl			TELE	PHONE 30	4-62	2-11	00	DATE //	108/06
TITLE Presider) 	FEI	NO.5-	01.11	8951						ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		NDING T	O RFQ.	INSERT	NAME AN	JD ADI	PESSI	N SPAC				D'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DNR80053

PA	gE⊗⊚
	5

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

REQNUMBER

HOOZMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRIN	TED 👋	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
10/10/ BID OPENING DATE:			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
7.5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	1833553773	11/09/2006	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM ·
LINE	QUAN	VITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PURCHA SEND A	SING DIVISION.	ENDUM TO THE STA	GINEER SHALL ALSO	
	INTERE: OPENIN BUYER	STED PARTIES ANI G DATE. ANY ADI	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
	BIDDERS AND THI REGULA SHALL EXCEPT	S AND SUBMITTED E STATE AUDITOR' TIONS THAT APPLY ALSO APPLY TO AN ION MAY BE FOR A	TO THE ORIGINAL ADDENDUM DOCUME	CHASING DIVISION AME RULES AND BIDDING DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE	
	REV. 1				
	ADDENDI	UM ACKNOWLEDGEME	NT		
	ADDENDU	UM(S) AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR /OR SPECIFICATIO	Y REVISIONS TO	
	ADDEND	JM NOS.:		1	
	NO. 1	10192190	P.6.		The state of the s
	NO. 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • • •		
SIGNATURE	<u>্ত, কুম ব্লু এড়িকটাই</u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE)	1/ / CO) / IDATE	12-10/
TITLE () , ()		FEIN / C/	1 30	4-(032-1600) 11	108/06
Mesid	ent		.48251	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATEPRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RECNUMBER Quotation

SHIP VIA

					_
DN	R	80	D	53	

S S F	AGE	
		6

	8.00	ADL	RL.	S:CO	HESP	ONDE	NCE:	IO:A	TEN	ЮN	OF 🕾	1800
Ü	/E	R	32	•								
n /	·	==	o	040	-							

F.O.B. FAEIGHT TEAMS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

TERMS OF SALE

10/10/2006		······································								
BID OPENING DATE:	865 BA 187 SEFFERS	11/09/	2006	290 3 Y 200 C C	la e e constante de la constan	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ПТҮ	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
		<u> </u>		a signica encorazado pr		×****				
		025		•				•		
	NO. 3	une •								
		5								
	NO. 4	•			* * * *			i		
	NO. 5	•			* * * *					
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CONFI	RM T	HE RECEIPT D	F THE		
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR REJEC	TION	OF THE BIDS			
		0		α	1111					
		Ko	bert	IJ.)	Jell		-		·	
	<i>Y</i> ····			× · · · · ·		1	GNATURE			
	.Wank	all Co	10.5d	(Licti	on Company.		MPANV			
	i	1								
	!!!	3 06				DA	TE			
	V									
ľ	8E Ý. 1	1/96								
	•									
			col	TRAC	TORS LICENSE					
ľ			1							
	VEST V	IRGINI	A STA	LE CO	DE 21-11-2 R	EQUI	RES THAT ALL			
					RFORM CONTRA					
	STATE I				. THE WEST OWERED TO IS	ATKR	INIA CONTRAC	OPC		
	ICENS				FOR A CONTR					
		Y CONT	ACTIN	THE	WEST VIRGIN	IA D	IVISION OF L	ABOR		
k	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	BUILD	ING 3, ROOM	319,	CHARLESTON,	WV		
ļ.	25305.	TELE	PHONE	(30	4) 558-7890.					
i.	JECT VI	TDCTNT	A 67A	רב כם	DE 21-11-11	DEAH.	TDEC ANY			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	PROSPE(CTIVE	BIDDE	TD	INCLUDE THE	CONT	IKES ANY			
	ICENS					001111	(AO) ONO	ĺ		
I	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	:					C TOTAL CONTRACTOR CON	
		.		SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CON	DITIONS			
SIGNATURE	ALL THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSONS ASSESSMENT				TELEPH	IONE 2/S	4-1-22-1100	DATE	18106	
TITLE DOC: A	-0+	FE	N	_ ^/ /	18261		7-63-1600 ADDRESS C		TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
Meside		DVIDING 3	O REO	INISER	T NAME AND ADDI	DEGG I				



Request for Quotation

DNR80053

∴ P/	Ğ		1
		7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE: TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

RECINUMBER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

PO Box 685
Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRIN	TED		MS OF SAI	E	SHIPV	IA .	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
10/10/								
BID OPENING DATE:	V 50.30 S. X838	11/09/	2006	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UGP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT.PRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>		1204 1201 1154 1595 1496 1	000,000,000	120200000000000000000000000000000000000				
V. Prontanta		N			1 111 0	ı	ا ا	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		annill Co	JUS41CM	tion Company	
		·.				201191		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	Poice		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	,
	THE CH	CCECCE	***	nnen	5.1 TF 4 TO PT PT			
	CUBA U	CCESST F THET	D LUM	TDACT	MILL BE KI	CE DOIN	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT	SE LYTO	R TO ISSUANCE UP	
					,			
	ľ			AP	PLICABLE	LAW		
	THE WE	CT UID	C-T-1-T-A	OTAT	- 00n- n	15011 - 5		
	AND RE	CIII VIII Si vik	ONC.	T GMA	E CUDE, PI De inenda.	URCHASI	NG DIVISION RULE ROVIDED IN	
	THE "R	EQUEST	FOR	ATOUG	TION" ISS	IFD BY	THE PURCHASING	
	DIVISI	ON IS	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY (GOVERNI	NG THIS	
	PROCUR							
	ARING TREE		704 0					
	INI YNA	FUKMAI	TON P	KUATU	ED IN SPEC	CIFICAT	ION MANUALS, OR HICH CONTRADICTS	
	OR ALTI	ERS TH	E INF	DRMAT	TON PROVI	DED FROM	M THE SOURCES AS	
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPI	IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT					-		
	D A 6416 Ph 144							
	EUD BYI Rankkni	HICY:	TN II	HE EV	ENT THE VE	ENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES CT IS AUTOMATI-	
	CALLY I	NILL A	ND VO	TD. A	ION, INIS Un ic term	CUNIKAL	WITHOUT FURTHER	
	ORDER.			,	The man Family	12117122	MILLIOUS TOWNER	

	REV. 1	/2005	Ī					
			ŀ					
				ип	TICE			
					· ·· ·· ··			
	A SIGNE	ED BID	MUST	BE S	JBMITTED 1	ro:		
	¥~ =				# 1 2 Apr _Ac_ bign mac			
	IJŧ	EPAKIME	ENI O	- АПМ	INISTRATIO	IN		-
. Zmrtijska, popj				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		DITIONS	
SIGNATURE					T	ELEPHONE 30	4-632-1600 DATE 1	1/8/06
TITLE Presid	00+	FEI	NC2.	- M-10	8067		E.	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	NDEEDC	NIDINA T	$\frac{\mathcal{I}}{\mathcal{I}}$	LAUDEDT	COLONIE AND A	DDD=00 II		



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNR80053

REQ NUMBER

PAGE 8

ADL	PRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITEM NON OF
BUYER	32
104-55	8-0492

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

PO Box 685
Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

10/10/2006	
BID OPENING DATE: 11/09/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITÉM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUN	i
PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130	
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:	
SEALED BID	
BUYER: RON PRICE	
REQ. NO.: DNR80053	
BID OPENING DATE: 11/9/2006	
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM	
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:	***************************************
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Robert D. Hill	SACRALADA MARINA (************************************
	Act and a second
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE () (1) (DATE	36.31.3563333
TITLE I FEIN	
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	JAE



Request for Quotation DNR80053

DNR80053

PAGE	ं
9	

ADDRESSIONRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 32 304-558-0492

MODOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DATE PRIN	TED	e e e	NS OF SA	LE		SHIPV	A Section 1		FOB		FREIGHT	TERMS
10/10/			***************************************	***************************************		***************************************						
BID OPENING DATE	400,000,000,000	11/09/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	, 1986-24-888	0.000.000	2.000.00	BID	OPEN	ING TI	ME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ЛТҮ	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUN	BER		UNITERI	CE	AMO	UNT
					2.0000000000			200000000000000000000000000000000000000			1/	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFO	DNRRD	053	****	TOTAL	\$ 176,0	M BB
		*1					2111100		~~~~~	IO PAL	100	<i></i>
	,											
**************************************							,					
	1											
											-	
]											
		ļ										
						*						,
		,				-			•			
				İ								
		1					1					
				1			}					ļ
		ĺ		l			ļ					
		1										
		Ī										
***************************************		1	ĺ									
				ŀ								
	& & **********************************			SEE REV	ERSE SIL	DE FORTER	MS AND CON	DITIONS	S(\$)()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()			
BIGNATURE	feet I) Hel				TE.	LEPHONE		20-11 A	DATE	1/05/01	
TITLE DOO'S	·			<u> </u>	ヘン			4-6x	32-160	<u>/ </u>	108/06	
<u> </u>	VIIT	<u>, </u>	$\frac{1}{2}$	<u> </u>	261	- ALIC. "			AUUKESS	OCHANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'												

DNR80053 - SPECIFICATIONS

Plans and specifications may be obtained by contacting:

Bradley S. Leslie, P.E. WV Division of Natural Resources Parks & Recreation Section Capitol Complex, Bldg. 3, Room 723 Charleston, WV 25305 Telephone: (304) 558-2764

Request for quotations may be obtained by contacting:
Finance and Administration, Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305
Telephone: (304) 558-2544

A deposit is not required for bidding documents.

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bldder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 90 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$100.00 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

Upon receipt of the Owner's written notice of acceptance of this bid, the Bidder agrees that he shall execute and deliver the contract along with insurance certificates as set forth in the Bidding Documents to the Owner within ten (10) consecutive calendar days, or the Bidder shall forfeit the security deposited with this bid.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value. Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly. CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER.

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts ascertained as payable, an amount equivalent to five percent (5%) will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.

RFQ	No.	DNR80053
KI G	IVQ.	DIVECTOR

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Danhill Construction Comp	lany
01+01/11	,
Authorized Signature: Robert D. Hill	Date: 11/08/06
,	• •

No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06